further effect, save in respect of any antecedent breaches.

Completion

Completion shall take place on the Completion Date upon compliance with or fulfilment (or waiver,
if applicable) of all the conditions precedent set out above.

— 5 —

Upon Completion, the Target Company will become an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of the
Company and the financial results of the Target Company will be consolidated into the Group’s
financial information.

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made all reasonable
enquires, the shareholding structure of the Company: (i) as at the date of this announcement; and
(ii) immediately upon the allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares (assuming there is no
other change in the shareholding structure of the Company before the allotment and issue of the
Consideration Shares) is set out as follows:

As at the date
of this announcement

Immediately after the allotment
and issue of the Consideration
Shares (assuming that there is
no other change in the existing
shareholding of the Company)

No. of shares
Shareholding

(Approximately) No. of shares
Shareholding

(Approximately)

Shareholders

Future Capital Group Limited Note 628,263,640 67.517% 628,263,640 67.084%
Ms. Lo Ki Yan Karen 5,271,800 0.567% 5,271,800 0.563%
The Vendor 0 0% 6,000,000 0.641%
Other public shareholders 296,992,235 31.917% 296,992,235 31.712%

Total 930,527,675 100% 936,527,675 100%

Note:	Future Capital Group Limited is 100% beneficially owned by Ms. Lo Ki Yan Karen.

INFORMATION OF THE PARTIES

The Vendor

The Vendor is a company incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability and is principally
engaged in investment holding.

— 6 —

The Target Company

The Target Company is a company incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability and is a
licensed corporation carrying on business in Type 6 Regulated Activity (advising on corporate
finance) in Hong Kong. Its principal business includes providing financial services such as advising
on the Codes on Takeovers and Mergers and Share Buy-backs in Hong Kong to clients and acting as